504019605 09/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4066262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID MCGUIRE	08/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GATO ASSETS LLC
Street Address:	33 EMPIRE DRIVE
City:	BELLEVILLE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62220

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15273198

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-7600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com
Correspondent Name: SENNIGER POWERS

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY, 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	: RCMN 1374.USC1 2ND (DSS)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBRA S. STAAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Debra S. Staas/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=03008069#page1.tif source=03008069#page2.tif

PATENT 504019605 REEL: 039844 FRAME: 0692

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David McGuire, a citizen of the United States, resident of the City of Jerseyville, County of Jersey, State of Illinois, whose post office address is 908 Cross Avenue, Jerseyville, Illinois 62052, have invented certain improvements in CONDUIT RISER COVER for which I am about to make, and have executed, application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney's Docket No. RAUC E624US.

AND, WHEREAS, Gato Assets LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Illinois, with post office address 33 Empire Drive, Belleville, IL 62220, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in CONDUIT RISER COVER and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said David McGuire, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Gato Assets LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Gato Assets LLC, a corporation, its heirs, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said Gato Assets LLC, or its heirs, successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said Gato Assets LLC, or its heirs, successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant Gato Assets LLC, a coporation, its heirs, successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

RAUC E624US

AND my attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

Filed: September 8, 2015 Serial No. 62/215445 STATE OF <u>I//wois</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>St. Clair</u>) On this <u>311</u> day of <u>Augus</u> — , 2015, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared David McGuire, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed. OFFICIAL SEAL Joanne M. Lockwood Jotary Public JOANNE M LOCKWOOD

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires Oct. 30, 2018

RECORDED: 09/23/2016

RAUC E624US